Banyule Bicycle User Group

LYCRA GROUP RIDE PROGRAM

January—March 2026 v.2

All rides start near the Possum Hollow Playground Warringal Parklands (Melways Map 32 C4) unless otherwise indicated.
Visitors welcome —turn up at the start time and say hello. Scheduled rides may be varied to suit conditions..

Tuesday rides

Sunday rides
Yum Run

Country Classics

Short and social, 35-50 easy km. Aim to be back at Warringal before 1 pm. Coffee and chat.

Longer and quicker (but not too long or quick!). Typically 50-75 km. Coffee stop usually included but BYO snack and drink too.

Thursdays 40 km loop of Koonung, Mullum and Main Yarra Trails. No leader. Stop af Petfty’s for delicious snacks and coffee.
Occasional rides that could be going anywhere, any time. Usually announced by email, close to the date. Be Surprised.

January 2026 rides usually start at 8.15 am unless otherwise indicated
Date Destination/Event km \ Map \ Notes ‘ Leader
Thu | Jan Riders’ Choice Rider who nominates a destination is Leader. Or by general agreement (New Year's Day)
Sun 4 Jan Studley Park 35 Map MYT, Yarra Bvd, Dights Falls, Merri CkTr StephenS 0418 347 591
Tue 6 Jan Footscray 50 Map Check the Big Green Worm over F'cray Rd John Pe 0425886 261
Thu 8 Jan The Yum Run 40 Map Pettys Café will be shut. Seek and find ... No leader
Sun 11 Jan Richmond 39 Map MYT, Fairfield, Vic Park, Burnley Gdns, MYT PeterdiP 0402413314
Mon 12 Jan Casual Dinner — 6.30 pm, Godfathers Pizza, 106 Mountainview Rd, Briar Hill, Vic 3088
Tue 13 Jan St Kilda Beach 59 Map Port Melb, bring swimmers, Albert Park JohnPi 0418511 587
Thu 15Jan The Yum Run 40 Map Pettys Café open! Gorge yourself ... No leader
Sun 18 Jan A’ford Convent 30 Map Quick and simple Short & Social Ride Robyn M. -0413 306 913
Tue 20 Jan Darebin & Plenty 40 Map Darebin CkTr out, Plenty River Tr home Maurie A 0409 186 082
Thu 22 Jan The Yum Run 40 Map MYT, Koonung, Mullum Mullum, Pettys, MYT No leader
Sun 25 Jan Surrey Park Box Hill 35 Map Hays P'dock, Balwyn, Box Hill, Mont Albert Jean M 0438 095 142
Tue 27 Jan Essendon West 53 Map M Zoo, Flem’'ton, M'nong, E'don, T'bury Alan Pr 0419 878 660
Thu 29 Jan The Yum Run 40 Map MYT, Koonung, Mullum Mullum, Pettys, MYT No leader
February 2026 rides usually start at 8.15 am unless otherwise indicated
Date Destination/Event km Map | Notes Leader
Sun 1 Feb Lux Foundry 34 Map T'bury, Coburg, B'wick, Fitzroy, Alphington Ralph N 0419 133 562
Tue 3 Feb Queens Park 46 Map Moonee Ponds via CCT & MP CkT, Bent St Robert R 0412 430 244
Thu 5 Feb The Yum Run 40 Map MYT, Koonung, Mullum Mullum, Pettys, MYT No leader
Sun 8 Feb Mt Cooper 34 Map MYT, Hays, D CkT, Latrobe Uni, Rosanna Allen Pe 0458346 343
Tue 10 Feb Elwood Beach 57 Map Ann T, Elwood, bring swimmers, Southgate Helen C 0488410413
Thu 12 Feb The Yum Run 40 Map MYT, Koonung, Mullum Mullum, Pettys, MYT No leader
Sun 15 Feb Boot Factory 36 Map MYT, Merri CKT, Pentridge, Thornbury Robyn M. -0413 306 913
Tue 17 Feb Syndal 48 Map Balwyn, B'wood, B'burn, T'stowe Allen Pe 0458 346 343
Wed 18 Feb Committee Meeting — 7 pm, Watsonia Library Community Room
Thu 19 Feb The Yum Run 40 Map MYT, Koonung, Mullum Mullum, Pettys, MYT No leader
Sun 22 Feb Ringwood Lake 57 Map Koonung, Eastlink, R'wood, D’'nong CkT StephenS 0418 347 591
Tue 24 Feb Sandridge Beach 50 Map Bring budgie smugglers and bikinis Brett C 0412733 675
Thu 26 Feb The Yum Run 40 Map MYT, Koonung, Mullum Mullum, Pettys, MYT No leader
March 2026 rides usually start at 9.00 am unless otherwise indicated
Date Destination/Event km Map | Notes Leader
Sun 1 Mar Three Northern Velos | 36 Map Brunswick, Coburg & Preston velos Robyn M 0413 306 913
Tue 3 Mar Oakleigh Park 50 Map Ann T. H'dale, Oakleigh, G'ners CkT, Box H JohnPi 0418511 587
Thu 5 Mar The Yum Run 40 Map | MYT, Koonung, Mullum Mullum, Pettys, MYT No leader
Sun 8 Mar Strathmore 45 Map B'wick, P Vale, E'don, Moonee P, C'ton Allen Pe 0458 346 343
Tue 10 Mar Catani Gdns 51 Map Last summer plunge? Bring togs & gogs! Helen C 0488410413
Thu 12 Mar The Yum Run 40 Map | MYT, Koonung, Mullum Mullum, Pettys, MYT No leader
Sun 15 Mar Warrandyte Wander | 40 Map Ruffey Lake, Melb Hill, Mullum, MYT Brett C 0412733 675
Mon 16 Jan Casual Dinner — 6.30 pm, Godfathers Pizza, 106 Mountainview Rd, Briar Hill, Vic 3088
Tue 17 Mar St Kilda Botanic Gdns| 49 Map Fitzroy, MCG, Fawkner Pk, Kilby Rd John Pe 0425876 675
Thu 19 Mar The Yum Run 40 Map | MYT, Koonung, Mullum Mullum, Pettys, MYT No leader
Fri 20 Mar Toolangi Loop 61 Map Country Cooking Ride! Details fo come. John Pe 0425876 675
Sun 22 Mar Lower Maribyrnong 49 Map Brunswick, M'nong River, F'cray, F'roy N Ralph N 0419 133 562
Tue 24 Mar Eight Trails 63 Map MYT, Ann, G'ner, Scotf, Dandy and more Alan Pr 0419 878 660
Thu 26 Mar The Yum Run 40 Map | MYT, Koonung, Mullum Mullum, Pettys, MYT No leader
Sun 29 Mar Spotswood & Ferry 51 Map Westgate bike ferry costs $5 (card only) PeterdiP 0402413314
Tue 31 Mar Cheetham Wetties 50+ Map Bring Myki. N Melb, train to Will's Landing Maurie A 0409 186 082

Web: www.banyulebug.org.au

Email: banyulebug@gmail.com

Reg No. A0036671P
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